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Chicago,ﬁf@/luﬂﬂfy /3 20 13

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing
the payment of Senior Citizen Sewer Rebates:

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your
Honorable Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by of
the member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submitted.

(signed) GMK)/L\‘

Chairman
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REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
TO THE CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF CHICAGO




ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the
following named claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount
to be paid in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 314-99-4415-9148-0938:



03 DOWELL

LEWLS, DWIGHT
TAYLOR, BARBARA J

COMMITIEE ON FINANCE
SVALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL:

PIN NUMBER

17-21-408-029-1015
20-24-419-018-1016

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMDUNT

50.00
50.00

100.00



04 BURNS

NAME

ALEXANDER, CONSTANCE
AIMAND, EDITH

BACCN, LOUSIE M.
BRASHERS, MARY
BRENT, BEVERLY A
CAMPBELL, VICTORIA B

CUNNINGHAM, AIMYRILE T.

EDWARDS, ALTHEA
FINDLEY, BARBARA J.
HARRIS, MARGIE O.
LUHMANN, PHILLIP R.
MAGETT, FRANCINE E
MCCLELLAN, MARY
NIKSICH, KATE
O'CONNOR, PAUL E
PHTLLIPS, BERTRAND
SCOTT, LOIS J.
STINNETTE, CYNTHIA Z.
TURK, JOAN R

COMMITTEE (N FINANCE

SMALL CTATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

20-11-206-058-0000
20-12-100-003-1531
20-11-206-058-0000
20-12-100-003-1190
20-12-108-039-1088
20-11-206-027-0000
20-12-100-003-1047
20-12-108-039-1077
20-12-100-003-1233
20-11-206-058-0000
20-12-104-002-0000
20-11-206-058-0000
20-11-206-058-0000
20-12-100-003-1241
20-12-108-039-1058
20-12-104-002-0000
17-34-225-003-1044
20-12-100-003-1057
20-11-416-038-1020

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

950.



06 SAWYER

NAME

ADDRMS, CLATIRE
BATTLE, MABLE
BEAUJFORD, FLANAGAN
BLACK, PAULINE
BRANTLEY, VERNA L.
BUCKINGHAM, ANNIE L
BUSSELL, BETTY R.
BUTLER, LAVERNE
CANADY, LEWIS P.
CHISM, PEARLIE M.
CLARK, SARA L
QOLLINS, LOUISE M.
DENT, EDDYE L
EDWARDS, GLADYS
ERMON, ARNOID J
GARNER, JUNE E
GASTON, MANUEL
GASE, CORNELIUS G.
GRAHAM. MATTIE D
GREEN, L.M.

HEARNS, CLEOPATRA E.
HUNTER, FANNIE M
JACKSON, DELORIS
JACKSON, VEIMA
JOHNSON, AIMA
JONES, CARRIE L.
MARSHALL, RUTH L.
MCQOY, ANNA P
MCCULLIAR, JACQUELINE
MOLETTE, ROSEMARY M
MONTGOMERY, BCOBBY J
MURRAY, DOROTHY
PARKS, CORNELTA
PATTERSON, ARTHUR G
PIERSON, ROY L
POWELL, PINKIE C.
RHONE, BARBARA T.
ROBINSON, SHIRLEY
TABB, EVELYN
THOMPSON, LAWRENCE J.
THOMPSON, ROSA
WALLACE, RITA O.
WELLS, JANET L
WILLIAMS, IDEAULIA
WITCHER, HERBERTINE
YANCEY, LICTLIE VICTORTA

QCMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-21-126-022-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-216-041-1013
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-219-034-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-22-326-001-0000
20-34-413-024-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-21-426-046-0000
20-03-441-302-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

_50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

2,300.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00



COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGD
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

07 JACKSON
NAME PIN NUMBER AMOUNT
BROWNLEE, HIILDA P 21-30-114-029-1223 50.00
HAYES, JOHN C. 21-30-114-029-1211 50.00
KING, EVA J. 21-30-114-029-1073 50.00
MAYES, JAMES A 21-30-114-029-1280 50.00
TAYIOR, THOMAS E 21-30-114-029-1282 50.00
* TOTAL AMOUNT 250.00



08 HARRIS

NAME

ALIEN, ELSIE B.
AUSTIN, CAROLINE
BATTLE, AIMA L.
BERRY, EUGENIA E.
BROWN, WALIACE
BUTLER, VANDORA
Q0GGS, ROBERTA
COLFORD, DOLORES C.
QOLLINS, MARGO W.
DOWDY, CORESSA
HAYWOOD, MARY E.
HERBERT, JENNIE V.
HOLCOMB, ORA B.
HOUSE, JANE E.
JONES, MICHAEL
LORTHRIDGE, MARY H.
LYMORE, MARCELLA
MEEKS, MYRTLE
MERRTLL, GLORIA
POLLARD, DRUCILLA
PROCTOR, LEWIS J.
STEVENSCN JR., LOUIS
TERRIE, ARTHUR J.
WATERS, FRANK L.
WATKINS, PHYLLIS I.F
WHITFIELD, MARIE J.
WILLIAMS, CHARLES J.
WILLIAMS, IANA J

WILLIAMS, VIRGINIA D.

WINFORD, JR., MOSES

COMMITTEE (N FINANCE

SMALL CLATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

25-11-300-036-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-020-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
25-11-300-020-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-018-0000
25-10-300-018-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
20-35-313-022-1013
20-36-121-016-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
20-25-315-008-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
25-11-300-020-0000
25-11-300-036-0000
25-10-419-016-0000
25-11-300-036-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-020-0000
25-10-419-017-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-018-0000
25-11-300-017-0000
25-11-300-020-0000
25-11-300-018-0000
25-11-300-020-0000

* TUTAL AMOUNT

AMDUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

1,500.



COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

11 BAICER
NAME PIN NUMBER
MUI, JUNG J. 17-32-105-093-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00



13 QUINN

NAME

GROBAREK, RUTH M.
GRYGORCEWICZ, MICHAEL
MISKIEWICZ, HELENA
SLATTERY, MARY F.
WOLFE, KENNETH J

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CILAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

19-23-308-041-1003
19-27-401-038-1070
19-23-308-041-1017
19-27-401-038-1290
19-15-228-061-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

250.

00
00

00
00

00



23 ZALEWSKT

NAME

ADAM, STEPHANIE M.
ADKINS, MARY P.
BUCZKO, PHILOMENA
DRISQOLL, MARY C.
GUZY, JOSEPHINE & JOZEF
HATLERZ, MARY LOU
KANIUK, WILLIAM
KOTRBA, ESTHER
KOZLOWSKI, JOSEPH M.
MORENO, MAURILIO C.
O'NEAL, ANN M.
SAUTER, MARY LOU
WILK, IRENE [.
WINCZO, JAN MARTION

CCMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

19-19-209-045-1004
19-19-208-050-1010
19-18-312-052-1002
19-19-208-050-1019
19-08-427-011-1005
19-18-302-074-1020
19-19-214-025-1016
19-18-302-074-1008
19-20-100-0539-1004
19-18-302-074-1031
19-19-209-048-1005
19-19-214-025-1002
19-18-215-042-1004
19-08-427-011-1004

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

700.



QOMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL
27 BURNETT JR.
NAME PIN NUMBER

JOHNSON, EVERLINA 16-11-207-007-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00



29 GRAHAM

BROWN, EDDIE L.
CONNER, DOROTHY

CCMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

16-17-205-015-0000
16-05-412-005-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00
50.00

100.00

10



COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CLATMS, CITY OF CHICARO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

31 SUAREZ
NAME . PIN NUMBER
TOCZYCKI, WLADYSLAWA 13-26-100-028-1172

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMDUNT

50.00

50.00

11



32 WAGUESPACK

NAME

BEDELIA, ALFRED J
CERAVOLO, ANTHONY J
QOHN, LOUIS J
DOBKIN, JUDITH F
GRIST, ROBERT W
KORUJS, EDWARD L
LIEBERVAN, CAVID L
MATKA, JOHN L.
METZLER, DONNA K
WILSON, WILLIAM Y

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CLATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

14-19-407-037-1005
14-19-409-051-0000
14-29-305-035-0000
14-32-127-040-1015
14-29-302-188-0000
14-31-134-005-0000
14-32-403-071-1001
17-06-323-013-0000
14-30-211-048-1001
14-29-131-061-1010

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

500.

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00

12



COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL: CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

34 AUSTIN
NAME PIN NUMBER
DAVIS, ARTHUR L. 25-08-426-020-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.00

50.00

13



38 CULLERTON

NAME

ATELIO, IOUIS D.
ALBARACIN, CARMEN
ANDERSON, JENNIE & VIRGINIA
BANKE, LILLIAN
BARGI, MARIO
BARILOW, JUANITA
BARTAKOVICS, FRANK
BARTLETT, JOE H
BARTON, JOSEPH M.
BEER, JEAN L
BENZINGER, ARLENE C.
BIEDRON, JOBNN B.
BINKOWSKI, HARRY S.
BLAHO, ELEANOR A.
BLAHO, JOHN

BLOCK, DENNIS B.
BRANDO, STELIA
BRINO, BERNICE
BUDA, IRENE

CCMMITTEE CN FINANCE

SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUWMBER

13-18-409-069-1001
13-18-410-033-1037
13-18-409-069-1024
13-18-409-069-1191
13-18-411-004-1044
13-18-409-074-1040
13-18-409-069-1105
13-18-410-035-1030
13-18-409-033-1021
13-18-409-069-1273
13-18-409-074-1067
13-17-107-194-1002
13-18-411-004-1035
13-18-411-006-1005
13-18-410-035-1006
13-18-410-034-1013
13-18-410-035-1038
13-17-107-195-1012
13-18-410-033-1002

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

950.

14



CQOMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
. SEWER REBATE JOURNAL
39 LAURINO

NAME PIN NUMBER AMDUNT
ANG, PACTTA Y. 13-02-419-023-0000 50.00
BANE, VIRGINIA 13-18-410-035-1036 50.00
BEEBE, MARY A. 13-10-200-024-1050 50.00
BERGER, (CAROL C. 13-15-410-032-1009 50.00
BOBA, BARBARA 13-03-403-065-0000 50.00
BRENNAN, WILLIAM E 13-10-200-026-1145 50.00
CARLSON, LOIS A 13-10-200-026-1051 50.00
CTURA, VICTCR M 13-10-200-026-1104 50.00
COLLINS, MARGARET M. 13-02-300-008-1002 50.00
CONWRY, CARCL J 13-10-200-026-1133 50.00
QOOPER, CECIL 13-10-200-026-1083 50.00
CROSS, CHESTER J. 13-10-200-026-1124 50.00
CYGAN, JADWIGA 13-02-300-009-1026 50.00
DAVOREN, PATRICIA E 13-10-200-026-1044 50.00
DEBUSMANN, RALPH W 13-10-200-026-1115 50.00
DORNSEIF, GEORGE G 13-10-200-026-1096 50.00
DUNN, MARION B. 13-02-300-008-1032 50.00
WYER, HENRY 13-10-420-007-0000 50.00
EDWARDS, SUZANNE M. 13-23-113-030-1002 50.00
EVIO, ADELFA R. 13-02-300-009-1028 50.00
FISH, NORMA T. 13-02-300-005-1016 50.00
FITZGERALD, TERESA M 13~10-200-021-1048 50.00
GOLDBERG, ANNE 13-10-200-026-1085 50.00
GO0S, LOUISE E. 13-15-412-026-1002 50.00
GUGLIUZZA, PHIILIP C. 13-02-300-009-1016 50.00
HANSEN, MARTLYNN E 13-15-416-046-1014 50.00
HANSON, REUBEN 13-02-300-005-1017 50.00
HARTVMAN, ALAN J 13-02-300-009-1032 50.00
HEDSTROM, CARYLIN 13-15-416-046-1008 50.00
HEILER, DEENAH 13-03-403-145-0000 50.00
HONG, SUCK YOUNG 13-10-200-026-1243 50.00
HULL, ROBERTA 13-02-429-044-1012 50.00
IPPOLITO, VIRGINIA 13-03-403-026-0000 50.00
IRMEN, PAUL T. 13-02-434-030-1009 50.00
ITO, HARRIET S 13-10-200-026-1141 50.00
JANEZIC, MARTHA J 13-02-300-009-1022 50.00
JARDINE, ANN 13-02-300-005-1022 50.00
KATM, HANS L. 13-10-200-026-1190 50.00
KAKIS, ANASTASIA 13-02-300-005-1040 50.00
KAMYS, DORIS A 13-02-300-008-1040 50.00

* TOTAL AMOUNT 2,000.00

15



40 O'CONNOR

NAME

ACHEATEL, TRUDIE
BARON, FREDA

BLACK, CHARLOTTE
BROWNSTEIN, WILLIAM R.
CARLSON, HERBERT L.
CLAVERTA, RCOBERTO H.
FEKETE, STEPHEN
GALAN, JEAN
GIANNAKAKOS, PETER
HARALAMPOFPOULOS, GEORGE
KARANTONIS, TRIFON
LACHMAN, HELEN

1EVY, TAMARA
MARTINELII, GLORIA E
MASON, MARY

MAYOL, FERNANDO J.
MORIARU, ELIZABETH
ROSENBERG, GLORIA J.
YOUNG, CLARE

ZIBGLER, GEORGIA A

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER RERATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

13-12-235-060-1001
14-06-213-014-0000
13-12-114-058-1003
13-12-119-055-1004
13-12-317-018-1006
14-06-219-013-0000
13-12-317-018-1003
11-32-327-031-1002
13-12-231-046-0000
13-12-114-067-1001
13-12-222-063-1003
13-12-114-062-1001
13-12-232-032-1004
13-12-220-036-0000
13-12-227-053-1004
14-06-212-006-0000
14-06-214-017-0000
14-06-219-013-0000
14-06-219-013-0000
13-12-235-050-1004

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMDUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

1,000.

16



41 O'CONNOR

NAME

ARNOLD, LAVERNE P.
BARABAS, FRANCES
BAUER, CONSTANCE
BIENIEK, FRANK J.
BOSNAK, MILANO V.
CABAJ, MICHAL
CONFORTI, ANNETTE
FRANCUZ, CHRISTINE
GABOR, SHARON R
GELLER, ROSE

GRCMIEC, STANISIANA K.

HOKENSON, FLORENCE
HUYBRECHT, CAROLE
IVES, MARTIN A.

JUNG, KYUNG SOOK
KALCHBRENNER, FRANK
KOLINSKT, HELEN
KREPS, ORRIN C.
MAKRINSKI, ATDA L.
MCDERMOTT, BERNARD F.

CQOMMITTEE CN FINANCE

SMALL CTATMS, CITY OF CHICARD

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

13-06-110-051-1015

9-36-108-061-1004
12-11-116-030-1028
10-31-409-060-1036
13-06-221-036-1008
12-11-104-032-1037
12-11-116-030-1010
10-31-409-060-1027
13-06-110-052-1004
12-11-116-030-1005
12-12-202-084-1015

9-36-108-059-1012
12-11-121-035-1018
12-11-115-021-1001
13-06-110-052-1017

9-36-112-031-1010
13-06-110-054-1013

9-36-112-027-1002
12-01-401-041-1010
12-11-104-033-1025

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

1,000.

17



42 REILLY

NAME

AARCNS, JOEL
ABRAHAMS, CYRIL
ABRAMS, EDITH LEVY
ABRTIOUX, CARCL A.
ADAMS, TRUDI
ALBANO, LECNA
ATFXANDER, JUDITH A
ALIFN, JOHN E.
AIMJUIST, NANCY E.
ALSPACH, RICHARD A
ARVIA, CARMEL A
AXELROD, HARRY
BACALZO, BEATRICE
BACON, JANET

BAER, JOAN

BAFR, JOHN R.F.
BAHR, MELVIN
BAIOG, JAMES T.
BALTUS, NANCY C
BANTA, MAXINE P.
CARNEY, ALICE

COMMITTEE CN FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGZO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

17-03-202-063-1082
17-04-218-048-1073
17-03-207-068-1166
17-04-207-087-1012
17-09-410-014-1061
17-10-200-065-1328
17-04-210-031-1025
17-03-201-066-1046
17-03-214-014-1073
17-04-207-086-1543
17-09-114-018-1047
17-03-222-020-0000
17-03-200-080-1009
17-10-400-012-1291
17-04-208-031-1067
17-03-201-076-105%
17-10-132-037-1649
17-04-210-031-1088
17-04-207-087-1181
17-03-204-064-1093
17-03-222-020-0000

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50
50

1,050.

.00
.00
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
co
00

18



44 TUNNEY

NAME

ADLER, ROBERT
AIBERTS, HELATNE
BREWER, RICHARD H
BROWN, HARVEY M
COATES, MARGARET A
EISEMAN, HERBERT A.
ELDREDGE, LYNN R.

FILIPKOWSKI, JOHN M.

HIGGINS, DONMA J.
JOHNSTON, BRUCE D.
MOGLOWSKY, MYRA S.
MOODY, ROBERT A
PERALTA, DORA E.
REITER, MICHAEL A.
SAPER, ROBERTA G
SASAKT, FRED
SCELONGE, MISRKD
SCHIFF, ANNE
WAGNER, KAREN J

QOMMITTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NWBER

14-21-307-047-1135
14-20-330-048-1006
14-21-314-048-1225
14-28-207-004-1557
14-21-314-048-1227
14-21-314-046-1030
14-28-207-004-1391
14-21-307-047-1065
14-28-206-005-1259
14-28-207-004-1573
14-28-202-017-1097
14-21-312-053-1005
14-21-307-047-1053
14-21-312-045-1051
14-28-207-004-1241
14-21-314-048-1032
14-21-314-048-1226
14-20-205-026-1006
14-28-200-004-1052

* TOTAL AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

950.

19



49 MOCRE

NAME

CARLSON, DIETRICH G.

CLONAN, JOAN C.
CONDON, RICHARD F.
DINOFF, ROSALYN L.
GARDNER, TRUDY A.
GOLDBERG, MITZI
KRETSKE, FRANCES

MACDONALD, NORMAN M.

OROZQO, NANCY E.
ORTIZ, PEDRO A.
SHIMIZU, MIDORI
TENNY, KENNETH S.
TRILLING, CAREN
VUJOSEVICH, VERA
ZIPORYN, CHARLOTTE

CQOMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICARO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NWMBER

11-32-109-011-0000
14-05-203-011-1076
14-05-202-018-1020
14-05-203-011-1349
11-32-312-019-1002
14-05-202-019-1064
14-05-203-011-1041
11-30-322-038-1033
14-05-203-011-5462
11-32-311-019-0000
11-31-208-030-1010
14-05-202-019-1105
11-32-304-030-1004
14-05-203-011-1149
11-32-312-019-1001

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.

750.
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50 SILVERSTEIN

NAME

ABRAMCHIK, GERDA
QOTE, MARILYN A.
FISHER, JACK
GONSKY, MARILYN
GRESSEL, BETTY
HORVITZ, DORIS
KAPLAN, FRANCES
KAPOOR, SUDAKSHA
KHAN, KHALID R.
LAZAR, EIATNE A
PETTINEO, RITA
RIEBE, EVA

SKLAIR, MARILYN G.

SLUTZKY, IRVING
STAVSKY, EJLEEN
STERN, LOUIS

STERNBERG, ANNE L.

TURCK, SHIRLEY
WEXLER, CELIA
YABLONG, PAULINE

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
SMALL CIATMS, CITY OF CHICAGO
SEWER REBATE JOURNAL

PIN NUMBER

10-36-117-015-1011
11-31-124-021-1004
10-36-207-001-0000
10-36-206-040-0000
10-36-100-015-1178
10-36-118-005-1097
10-36-118-005-1114
10-32-120-003-1172
10-36-321-064-0000
10-36-100-018-1206
11-31-124-021-1005
14-06-208-006-1047
10-36-118-005-1158
10-36-100-011-1156
10-25-427-046-1002
10-36-100-015-1134
10-36-100-015-1029
10-36-100-015-1214
10-36-120-003-1128
10-36-100-011-1069

* TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

50.
50.
S0.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
S0.
50.
50.

1,000.
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